

17-C-00029; Robles Park Pump Station Replacement
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 24, 2017

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Kammings & Roodvoets, Inc.		Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc.		Westra Construction Corp.		Douglas N. Higgins, Inc.		TLC Diversified, Inc.		Prime Construction Group, Inc.		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
0100-1	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 112,800.00	\$112,800.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$112,800.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$112,800.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$112,800.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$112,800.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$112,800.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$112,800.00
0101-1	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$ 141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$141,000.00
0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 99,995.00	\$99,995.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 29,940.00	\$ 29,940.00
0104-1	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 78,200.00
0105-1	Tree Protection	LF	500	\$ 11.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$ 25,500.00
0127-10	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$ 118,500.00	\$118,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$132,927.00	\$ 132,927.00
0301-5	Grading	SY	1,200	\$ 7.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 2.40	\$2,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$5,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$24,000.00	\$97.00	\$ 116,400.00
0330-14	Plug and Grout 14" FM	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$3,940.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,417.00	\$ 12,417.00
0330-16	Plug and Grout 16" FM	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,533.00	\$ 5,533.00
0330-30	Plug and Grout 30" Intake Pipe	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,756.00	\$ 4,756.00
0334-1	Remove, Store and Replace Brick Roadway	SY	830	\$ 29.00	\$24,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$83,000.00	\$ 56.50	\$46,895.00	\$ 60.00	\$49,800.00	\$ 126.00	\$104,580.00	\$ 165.00	\$136,950.00	\$129.00	\$ 107,070.00
0334-5	Stabilized Sub-Base	SY	830	\$ 35.00	\$29,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$33,200.00	\$ 14.30	\$11,869.00	\$ 11.00	\$9,130.00	\$ 27.00	\$22,410.00	\$ 22.00	\$18,260.00	\$9.00	\$ 7,470.00
0334-8	Crushed Concrete Base - 8"	CY	192	\$ 94.00	\$18,048.00	\$ 45.00	\$8,640.00	\$ 126.00	\$24,192.00	\$ 120.00	\$24,040.00	\$ 79.00	\$15,168.00	\$ 185.00	\$35,520.00	\$229.00	\$ 43,968.00
0334-10	Asphalt Paving SP-9.5 -- 2"	SY-IN	60	\$ 90.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 133.00	\$7,980.00	\$ 165.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 195.00	\$11,700.00	\$153.00	\$ 9,180.00
0350-5	Concrete Driveway - 6"	SY	14	\$ 90.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 70.00	\$980.00	\$ 70.00	\$980.00	\$ 120.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 133.00	\$1,862.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00	\$181.00	\$ 2,534.00
0350-10	Concrete Sidewalk -4"	SY	80	\$ 60.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 68.00	\$5,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$7,200.00	\$190.00	\$ 15,200.00
0350-15	Concrete Sidewalk -6"	SY	12	\$ 95.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 70.00	\$840.00	\$ 70.00	\$840.00	\$ 125.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 121.00	\$1,452.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,200.00	\$189.00	\$ 2,288.00
0355-10	GeoBlock Turf Reinforcement	SY	142	\$ 75.00	\$10,650.00	\$ 95.00	\$13,490.00	\$ 55.00	\$7,810.00	\$ 140.00	\$19,880.00	\$ 81.00	\$11,502.00	\$ 330.00	\$46,860.00	\$166.00	\$ 23,572.00
0360-10	Concrete Turf Blocks	SY	17	\$ 250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$1,530.00	\$ 240.00	\$4,080.00	\$ 129.00	\$2,193.00	\$ 500.00	\$8,500.00	\$159.00	\$ 2,703.00
0400-10	Wet Well and Top Slab Construction	LS	1	\$ 290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 248,664.00	\$248,664.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$ 179,000.00
0400-15	Valve Vault and Top Slab Construction	LS	1	\$ 171,500.00	\$171,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 83,400.00	\$83,400.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,144.00	\$ 60,144.00
0400-20	Flowmeter Vault and Top Slab Construction	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$38,225.00	\$ 38,225.00
0400-25	Intake Structure	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$25,234.00	\$ 25,234.00
0405-10	Aluminum Hatches (7) and Cast Iron Clean -Out	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,011.00	\$ 26,011.00
0405-15	Valve and Flowmeter Vaults Hatch and Floor Drains	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$42,400.00	\$59,592.00	\$ 59,592.00
0410-16	16" Ductile Iron MJ Forcemain	LF	20	\$ 150.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 132.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 700.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$2,920.00	\$ 325.00	\$6,500.00	\$162.00	\$ 3,240.00
0410-16-1	16" Ductile Iron MJ Restrained Fittings	EA	3	\$ 700.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$3,645.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 426.00	\$1,278.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00
0410-24	24" Ductile Iron MJ Forcemain	LF	400	\$ 210.00	\$84,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 233.00	\$93,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$146,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$130,000.00	\$610.00	\$ 244,000.00
0410-24-1	24" Ductile Iron MJ Restrained Fittings	EA	8	\$ 1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$20,480.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,906.00	\$ 23,248.00
0415-20	Intake Screen	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,740.00	\$ 8,740.00
0420-20	Ductile Iron Pump Station Piping	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$48,700.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$64,083.00	\$ 64,083.00
0424-36	36" PVC C-905 Intake Pipe	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 268.00	\$26,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$45,000.00	\$506.00	\$ 50,600.00
0424-40	Emergency Pump Connection	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$9,170.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$634.00	\$ 1,268.00
0425-10	Inlet Top Slab - 8" thick	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,599.00	\$ 1,599.00
0425-15	Modify Existing Manhole	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$980.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,706.00	\$ 1,706.00
0430-23	14" x 23" ERCP Pipe	LF	60	\$ 80.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 79.00	\$4,740.00	\$ 410.00	\$24,600.00	\$ 172.00	\$10,320.00	\$ 245.00	\$14,700.00	\$83.00	\$ 4,980.00
0430-24	24" RCP Pipe	LF	30	\$ 90.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$2,370.00	\$ 700.00	\$21,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$3,720.00	\$ 285.00	\$8,550.00	\$121.00	\$ 3,630.00
0432-14	Three 14" Plug Valves	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$25,600.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$5,120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$12,150.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
0432-16	Three 14" Check Valves	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
0432-36	One 36" Canal Gate Valve	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 22,150.00	\$22,150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$45,421.00	\$ 45,421.00
0435-6	Repair/Replace Water or Wastewater Service	EA	6	\$ 1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$8,970.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$995.00	\$ 5,970.00
0438-10	Three Flygt Submersible Pumps	LS	1	\$ 250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 368,000.00	\$368,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$356,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$454,871.00	\$ 454,871.00
0469-10	Pump Control and Instrumentation	LS	1	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$149,000.00	\$ 144,400.00	\$144,400.00	\$ 111,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$70,805.00	\$ 70,805.00
0520-10	Concrete Type B Curb	LF	175	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 44.75	\$7,831.25	\$ 30.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,500.00
0520-15	Remove and Replace Granite Curb	LF	100	\$ 35.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$11,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 3,500.00
0550-10	Chain Link Fence	LF	15	\$ 80.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$600.00	\$ 55.25	\$828.75	\$ 60.00	\$900.00	\$ 43.00	\$645.00	\$ 155.00	\$2,325.00	\$139.00	\$ 2,085.00
0570-10	Sod	SY	1,250	\$ 9.00	\$11,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 3.20	\$4,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$13,750.00	\$7.00	\$ 8,750.00
2103W	F&I 6" ductile iron pipe w/ Polywrap	LF	143	\$ 82.00	\$11,726.00	\$ 75.00	\$10,725.00	\$ 37.40	\$5,348.20	\$ 245.00	\$35,035.00	\$ 454.00	\$64,922.00	\$ 175.00	\$25,025.00	\$137.00	\$ 19,5